1-3026-EN
FB multiline lubrication pump
for grease and oil, electrically driven, for large multi-line and progressive systems
Design
•	 With up to 24 individually adjustable pump
elements/outlets with various delivery
volumes and tube connections
•	 With various delivery pistons (Ø 6 mm;

FB multiline lubrication pump FB multiline lubrication pump
14 151-3026-EN 1-3026-EN
Explanation of order codes
Order example: For a pump unit of type FB with a 15 kg reservoir (15), with ultrasonic sensor (U2), drive type 1M (1M) with a drive speed 06
(105:1) (06), drive position B (B), 10 pump elements with Ø 6 mm (10), 8 pump elements with Ø 8 mm (08), 6 pump elements with Ø 10
mm (06), tube connection B with Ø 8mm (B), modification letter D (D), basic design (0001), motor values (1M) for rated speed 1000 rpm,
rated voltage 230/400 V (AG), protection class IP55 (07), the order number is:  FB 15 U2 1M 06 B 10 08 06 B D 0001 AG 07.
∑ ≤ 24
Order example:	                 	           FB  15  U2  1M  06  B  10  08  06 B  D  0001  AG  07
Pump type FB
Reservoir capacity
06 = 6 kg; 15 = 15 kg; 30 = 30 kg
Fill level control/fill level switch
	 X 	 =	 reservoir without fill level control/fill level switch
For grease:
	 G 	= 	visual fill level control (dip stick)
	 E 	= 	fill level switch, 1 switching point (min.)
	 F 	 =  	fill level switch, 2 switching points (min., max.)
	 H 	= 	fill level switch, 3 switching points (min., min. pre-warning, max.)
	 A 	= 	�fill level switch, 3 switching points (min., min. pre-warning, max.)
	 J 	 = 	�fill level switch, 4 switching points (�min., min. pre-warning, max. pre-warning, max.)
For oil
	 S 	= 	visual fill level control (sight glass)
	 W 	= 	reed contact, 1 switching point (min.)
For grease and oil
	 U2 = 	ultrasonic sensor, 2 switching points (min., max.)
Drive type
1M = motor drive with double gear reduction
2M = motor drive with single gear reduction
Drive speed
1M : 06 = 105:1; 07 = 288:1; 08 = 720:1
2M : 04 = 45:1
Drive position see pages 4 and 5
1M = B or E (E for 6 and 15 kg reservoir only); 2M = H
Number of pump elements
Number of pump elements, piston Ø  6 mm
Number of pump elements, piston Ø  8 mm
Number of pump elements, piston Ø  10 mm
Tube connection
A-tube - Ø 6 mm; B-tube - Ø 8 mm;  C-tube - Ø 10 mm; D- 1/4 NPT-internal thread
D = modification letter
Design key 0001 => basic design
Motor data /protection class